

Maryvale Preparatory Academy P|623.247.6095 4825 W. Camelback Rd PHX AZ85031

Consent and Release of Liability Form

Parent/Student acknowledgement

I have read the Maryvale Prep student athlete code of conduct and understand that it is a privilege to represent the school in athletic competitions and events. I know of the risks involved in athletic competition to include serious injury and even death and I choose to accept these risks. I voluntarily accept full and total responsibility for the safety and welfare of my child participating in athletics. I release and hold harmless my school, the schools in which it competes, the contest officials, and the Maryvale Prep Academy Athletics Department, teams, coaches of any and all liability or claim resulting from injury during participation in an athletic event. I further agree to take no legal action against any Maryvale Prep faculty member because of an accident or injury resulting from participation in an athletic event. I also, authorize the use or disclosure of any health information should treatment for any injury or illness become necessary.

| Emergency contact: (name and number) | |
|---|-------------------|
| Insurance provider: | |
| Family doctor: (name and number) | |
| I hereby authorize and give consent for my child to participate in the following intersect that I have circled. Please circle all sports your child will be participating in. | holastic sport(s) |

Flag football

Volleyball

Basketball

Soccer

Track and Field

Spirit Squad

Tackle football

Baseball

Softball

Chess

| I have read this document carefully and know that it contains a release. |
|--|
| Name of parent (printed): |
| Signature of parent: |

Date: _____